1
外形图 Outline Drawing
轴向针状引出：
缓冲吸收电容器
Snubber capacitor
2
应用
Applications
S
SCR
适用于各种规格的 IGBT 缓冲吸收保护
It is widely used in high voltage and
high frequency pulse circuit
S-corrected and reverse waveforms
and displays in television sets
Electrical Ballast
Absorption and SCR rectifier circuit
High
Suitable for all kinds of IGBT
snubber protection
特征
双面金属化聚丙烯引出
损耗小，内部温升小
负电容量温度系数
优异的阻燃性能
可承受很大的峰-峰值电流Ipp和高频有
效值电流 Irms
Features
Double-sided metallized
polypropylene extraction
Small loss, small internal
temperature rise
Temperature Coefficient of
negative capacitance
Excellent flame retardancy
Can withstand large peak-peak
current IPP and high frequency RMS
current IRMS
3
新能源电容产品编码规则（10 位）
The 10 digits part number is formed as follow.
型号代码：
Model type code:
ST***:缓冲吸收电容器（Snubber capacitor）
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
SC 3K0 1 7 4 0 1
SC：缓冲吸收电容器电容器
B: E: S:
标称容量：174  17×104pF  0.17μF
额定电压：3K0  3000V
特征码或版本：01-99
范例： 缓冲吸收电容器 3000V0.17μF
编码：SC3K0174**
5
技术参数 Technical data
13.9 21.9 5.7 325 325 9
16.3 27.5 5.3 325 488 12
19.5 30.7 5.2 325 650 12
20.7 31.9 4.8 325 715 12
16.3 27.5 4.6 240 528 12
22.4 33.6 4.5 325 813 12
17.7 28.9 4.5 240 600 12
25.0 36.2 4.3 325 975 12
19.8 31.0 4.3 240 720 12
26.4 37.6 4.6 325 1073 12
21.8 33.0 4.2 240 840 12
23.6 34.8 4.2 240 960 12
26.0 37.2 4.2 240 1128 12
28.8 40.0 3.8 240 1344 12
0.47 44 17.5 12.8 7.7 570 268 9
0.68 44 20.8 14.6 7.0 570 388 9
1.0 44 25.0 18.6 6.8 570 570 12
1.5 44 30.3 23.9 6.8 570 855 12
1.5 57 25.2 18.9 6.8 340 510 12
2.0 57 29.0 22.6 6.0 340 680 12
2.2 57 30.3 23.9 5.9 340 748 12
3.0 57 35.3 28.7 5.4 340 1020 12
3.3 57 36.9 32.9 5.1 340 1122 12
6
0.33 44 11.6 19.6 10.2 650 215 9
0.47 44 14.4 22.4 10.2 650 306 9
0.68 44 16.5 27.7 6.3 23 650 442 12
1.0 44 21.0 32.2 6.2 650 650 12
1.0 57 16.5 27.7 6.8 385 385 12
1.2 44 23.4 34.6 6.0 650 780 12
1.2 57 18.5 29.7 6.4 385 462 12
1.5 44 26.8 38.0 6.7 650 975 12
1.5 57 21.3 32.5 6.0 385 578 12
2.0 57 25.3 36.5 5.6 385 770 12
0.10 32 11.1 19.1 17.3 1350 135 5.7
0.15 32 14.3 22.3 11.8 1350 203 8.0
0.22 32 16.5 27.7 6.6 23 1350 297 9.0
0.22 44 13.3 21.3 10.4 880 194 9.0
0.33 44 15.6 26.8 6.9 880 290 9.0
0.47 44 19.5 30.7 4.7 880 414 12
0.68 44 24.4 35.6 4.5 880 598 12
1.0 44 30.6 41.8 3.8 880 880 12
1.0 57 24.4 35.6 3.6 610 610 12
1.2 57 27.2 38.4 3.5 610 732 12
7
0.10 32 13.1 21.1 13.8 1750 175 7.5
0.10 44 9.6 17.6 12.4 1000 100 7
0.15 44 12.4 20.4 8.6 23 1000 150 9
0.22 44 15.6 23.6 8.5 1000 220 9
0.33 44 18.4 29.6 5.2 1000 330 12
0.47 44 23.4 34.6 5.0 1000 470 12
0.56 44 25.9 37.1 4.9 1000 560 12
0.56 57 20.1 31.3 5.5 640 358 12
0.68 57 22.7 33.9 5.1 640 435 12